

Devon Minor Hockey Association Suite 7, 20 Haven Avenue Devon, Alberta T9G 2B9 www.devonminorhockey.com

Dear Potential Business Sponsor:

On September 15th, Devon Minor Hockey Association embarked on its 57<sup>th</sup> year of operation.

This year our membership involves more than 250 children from Devon and surrounding area, playing on 18 teams.

Incorporated in 1967, our not-for-profit association provides an organized structure for the development of minor hockey for the benefit of our local youth ages 7 through 18. Teams from our association participate in the Edmonton Federated Hockey League, which offers several tiers of competitiveness. In addition to the U9 through U18 levels, Devon Minor Hockey Association offers a U7 Program, designed for children 6 and under.

Our association is self-supported with costs offset by user-fees and various fundraising efforts that have been greatly supported within the community. Fundraising events include 50/50 raffles and tournaments at all of the age categories involved in our program.

Should a business consider supporting Devon Minor Hockey, any contribution of a product, service, monetary donation, or any other donation is greatly appreciated by Devon Minor Hockey as a whole. Such contributions may be made to Devon Minor Hockey in general (please specify which team or level your donation is for), or donations can be given directly to the team or level that you wish to support.

On behalf of the Devon Minor Hockey Association and its families, I would like to extend a heartfelt 'THANK YOU" for your support of youth sport and development within the Devon area.

Phone:

Team:

Kind Regards,

Kristina Rowland

Kristina Rowland (Jul 5, 2024 09:19 MDT)

Kristina Rowland 2024/2025 President Devon Minor Hockey Association 780.222.3518 president@devonminorhockey.com Alberta Societies Act Incorporation <u>#500051495</u>

## This letter was distributed by:

Contact Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Level: